

## Government of West Bengal OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GORUBATHAN GOVERNMENT COLLEGE AT GORUBATHAN, P.O. – FAGU DIST. - KALIMPONG 735 231 Web: www.gorubathanggdc.co.in; Email: ggdc.gbn@gmail.com



Reference No.: .....

Date: .....

## Action taken on feedback -2022-23

The feedback from stakeholders has a pivotal role in improving quality of teaching learning environment and overall development of the institution. It offers an opportunity to analyze the shortcomings and to improve overall institutional performance significantly. Gorubathan Government College collects feedback from the stakeholders' and considers their thoughtful and constructive feedback for the improvement of the institution.

Institution always encourages all stakeholders to submit their views regarding teaching learning process and the other institutional facilities provided. IQAC further analyzed the data and submitted its key findings of the feedbacks to the officer-in-charge. The analysis reports were discussed in the IQAC meeting and the necessary action was taken accordingly.

- 1. Wi-Fi connectivity for students was facilitated in college building, student's common room and canteen area.
- 2. Some of the e-book's links were provided in the college website.
- 3. Grievance redressal cell was constituted as per UGC guidelines.
- 4. More books were added in the library
- 5. Develop football ground for the promotion of sports facilities.
- 6. Installed compound lights in the college campus.
- 7. A projector was added in the Department of Chemistry for the promotion of ICT facilities.
- 8. More sports equipment were added.

Officer-in-Charge Gorubathan Government College

Officer In-charge Gorubathan Govt. College Fagu, Kalimpong - 735231

Shaldar

IQAC Coordinator Gorubathan Government College

Coordinator, IQAC Gorubathan Govt. College